Dating both the Big and Baby Ben’s from the information on the
bottom of the case, on its’ base.
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BIG BEN

MOVEMENT
TYPE

1

-1912-
2

(chime)

ID on
BASE

Leg
Model

Leg
Model

"RL 192"

48-A

69

CASE
FINISH

Nickel

Nickel

Nickel

Old Rose
Blue, Green
--1930--
Butler, Pink
Blue, Green

Nickel/

(concave) Black

DIAL /
NUMERALS

White/Black
Plain or
Advertising

White/Black
Advertising
--1920-
White/Black
Black Lum.

White/Black
Black Lum.
Gold/Black
Gold Lum.

- -1930-
White/Gold

White/Black
White/Black
Lum.

YEARS
MADE

1908

1918

1918

1935

1927

1932

1931

1934



BIG BEN

MOVEMENT
TYPE

3

2&3

ID on
BASE

69
(convex)
48-D

S4-D

69-C

69-C

48-H

CASE
FINISH

Green/Nickel
Ivory/Brass
Gun M./Nickel

Gun M./Nickel

Gun M./Nickel

Gun M./Nickel

Ivory/Brass
Gun M./Nickel

Ivory/Brass
Gun M./Nickel

DIAL /
NUMERALS

White/Black

Brown Band Lam.

Black Lum.

White/Black
Black Lum.

White/Black
Black Lum.

White/Black
Black Lum.

Ivory /Brown

Brown Band bum.

Brown Lum.
White/Black
Black Lum.

Ivory /Brown
Brown Lum.
White/Black
Black Lum.

YEARS
MADE

1934

1939

1935
1939

1939
1946

1946
1949

1939

1949

1949

1956



BIG BEN

MOVEMENT
TYPE

ID on
BASE

75-102

53647
-plastic-
58055

CASE
FINISH

White/Brass
Black/Nickel
Black/Brass
Metallic

White/Brass
Black/Nickel
Fashion Brite

DIAL /
NUMERALS

White/Brown
Brown Lum.
White/Black
Black Lum.

Metal Finish

White/Brown
Brown Lum.
White/Black
Black Lum.
Fashion Brite

YEARS
MADE

1956

1964

1964

1982




BABY BEN

MOVEMENT ID on CASE DIAL / YEARS
TYPE BASE FINISH NUMERALS MADE
1 Leg Model Nickel White/Black 1912
1914
2 White/Black 1914
-1926- Leg Model Nickel Advertising
3 -1920-- 1930
Black Lum.
Nickel White/Black
"RD 1927" Old Rose Black Lum, 1914
3 and/or Blue GreenGold/Black
61-A --1930-- Gold Lum. 1932
Butler, Pink --1930-
Blue, Green White/Gold
Black/Nickel White/Black
Maroon/Copper 1932
Gray/Brass White/Black 1934
Ivory/Brass Lum.



BABY BEN

MOVEMENT
TYPE

-1960-

5

6

ID on
BASE

61-N

61-R

61-V

61-Y

53632
-plastic-
50056

CASE
FINISH

Ivory/Brass
Black/Nickel

Ivory/Brass
Gun M./Nickel

Ivory/Brass
Gun M./Nickel

White/Brass
Black/Brass
Pink, Blue
Metallic

White/Brass
Black/Nickel
Fashion Brite

DIAL /
NUMERALS

White/Black

Brown Band Lum.

Black Lum.

Ivory/Brown

Brown Band Lum.

Brown Lum.
White/Black
Black Lum.

Ivory/Brown
Brown Lum.
White/Black
Black Lum.

White/Brown
Brown Lum.
White/Black
Black Lum.

Metal Finish

White/Brown
Brown Lum.

White/Black

Black Lum.
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YEARS
MADE

1934

1939

1939

1949

1949

1956

1956

1964

1964

1982



	1        White/Black  1908
	1912�  Leg  Nickel  Plain or
	2   Model    Advertising   1918

